Note: VGSG operations (sold as of January 2019) included in 2018
1 FY 2018: Adjusted RoS 6.4%, adjusted operating profit €1.7 bn, 9M 2019: Adjusted RoS 7.4%, adjusted operating profit €1.5 bn; 9M 2019 including €19 mn insurance claim proceeds 2 No adjustments applied to estimated return on sales 2019

FY 2018

233.0k
13.7%

€25.9bn
6.4%

5.8%
€1.5bn

6.5% – 7.5%2 9%
Over-the-cycleRoS

179.1
7.7%

€19.8bn
6.5%

7.5%
€1.5bn

Slight increase
compared with
previous year

Slightly above
previous year

Over-the-cycle RoS
target 9M 2019 2019 Outlook

Unit sales
(Units; Growth in %)

Group sales revenue
(in €bn; Growth in %)

Group return on sales
(in %; operating profit in €bn1)

24

POSSIBLE MEASURES IN CASE OF RAPID MARKET DOWNTURN

GROUP HIGHLIGHTS INDUSTRIAL BUSINESS FINANCIAL SERVICES OUTLOOK

November 04, 2019 / Investor Relations / 9M 2019 Results

APPENDIX

Market Scenarios 2020: Truck Market EU28+21

Measures possibly to be evaluated

Reduction of time accounts

Reduction of temporary workers

Reduction of non - personnel overhead costs

Reduction of direct personnel costs (e.g. short-time work)

Reduction of indirect personnel costs (e.g. reduction
working hours)

Reduction of non-product investments

Reduction of external R&D costs

-10% -20%

1 EU28+2 region consisting of EU member states excluding Malta plus Norway and Switzerland, (˃ 6t)

25November 04, 2019 / Investor Relations / 9M 2019 Results

Appendix

26

CONTACTS INVESTOR RELATIONS

Rolf Woller

+ 49 89 360 98 335
rolf.woller@traton.com

TRATON SE
Dachauer Str. 641
80995 Munich
www.traton.com

Helga Würtele

+ 49 89 360 98 334
helga.wuertele@traton.com

Thomas Paschen

+ 49 89 360 98 474
thomas.paschen@traton.com

GROUP HIGHLIGHTS INDUSTRIAL BUSINESS FINANCIAL SERVICES OUTLOOK

November 04, 2019 / Investor Relations / 9M 2019 Results

APPENDIX

Philipp Lotz

+ 49 89 36098-283
philipp.lotz@traton.com

http://www.traton.com/

27

FINANCIAL CALENDAR

GROUP HIGHLIGHTS INDUSTRIAL BUSINESS FINANCIAL SERVICES OUTLOOK

November 04, 2019 / Investor Relations / 9M 2019 Results

APPENDIX

DATE EVENT / PUBLICATION OF

May 7, 2019 Q1 2019

July 29, 2019 Half-year 2019

November 4, 2019 9-month 2019

March 27, 2020 Annual Press Conference & Annual Report 2019

May 4, 2020 Q1 2020

May 28, 2020 Annual General Meeting 2020

July 28, 2020 Half-year 2020

November 3, 2020 9-month 2020

28

SHARE DATA

SHARE DATA

ISIN (International Securities Identification Number) DE000TRAT0N7

WKN (German Security Identification number) TRAT0N

Common code 196390065

Stock exchange
Frankfurt Stock Exchange (Frankfurter Wertpapierbörse)

& Nasdaq Stockholm (börsen)

Market segment
Regulated market (Prime Standard) of Frankfurt Stock Exchange

& Large Cap segment of Nasdaq Stockholm

Bloomberg ticker 8TRA GY / 8TRA SS

Reuters ticker 8TRA.DE / 8TRA.ST

Shares outstanding 500.000.000